

STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for SB 69** on page 1, in line 17, by striking "provider" and inserting "hospital";

On page 2, in line 4, after "of" by inserting "HIPAA"; in line 6, by striking "limitations for" and inserting "periodic review and reporting of reductions in"; in line 16, after "readmitted" by inserting "with a medical condition"; in line 17, by striking "or for observation"; also in line 17, by striking "72 hours" and inserting "15 days";

On page 6, in line 11, by striking "2018" and inserting "2019"

Senator _____